W NoOUE WD R

DA D DD WWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR R R
PONPOOLONODODUODWNRPOOOMNODUBNWNPRPRPOOOODNODODMWNIRO

BAAA Spring Spots

NP Hunter in Hand Stallions
Hunter in Hand Stallions
YTH Hunter in Hand Geldings
NP Hunter in Hand Geldings
Hunter in Hand Geldings
YTH Hunter in Hand Mares
NP Hunter in Hand Mares
Hunter in Hand Mares

FPD Stallions

. Performance Halter Stallions
. NP Halter Stallions

. Jr. Stallions

. Sr. Stallions

. Grand & Reserve Stallions

. FPD Geldings

. Performance Halter Geldings
. YTH Halter Geldings

. NP Halter Geldings

. Jr. Halter Geldings

. Sr. Halter Geldings

. Grand & Reserve Geldings

. Open Breed Halter Geldings

. FPD Mares

. Performance Halter Mares

. YTH Halter Mares

. NP Halter Mares

. Jr. Halter Mares

. Sr. Halter Mares

. Grand & Reserve Mares

. Open Breed Halter Mares

. Super Senior Halter 20+ aphc
. YTH Most Colorful at Halter

. NP Most Colorful at Halter

. Most Colorful at Halter

. Open Breed Most Colorful at Halter
. W/T 10&Under Showmanship
. YTH Showmanship

. NP Showmanship

. Open Breed Showmanship

. Leadline

. Open Breed Leadline

. W/T 10&Under Western Pleasure
. YTH Western Pleasure

. NP W/T Western Pleasure

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

April 1, 2023
8:00am

NP Western Pleasure

Jr. Western Pleasure

Sr. Western Pleasure

Open Breed Western Pleasure
W/T 10&Under Western
Horsemanship

YTH Western Horsemanship
NP W/T Western Horsemanship
NP Western Horsemanship
Open Breed Western Horsemanship
W/T 10&Under Trail

YTH Trail

NP W/T Trail

NP Trail

Jr. Trail

Sr. Trail

Open Breed Trail

YTH Ranch Trail

NP Ranch Trail

Ranch Trail

Open Breed Ranch Trail

YTH Ranch Pleasure

NP Ranch Pleasure

Ranch Pleasure

Open Breed Ranch Pleasure
YTH Ranch Riding

NP Ranch Riding

Ranch Riding

Open Breed Ranch Riding
W/T 10&U Camas Prairie Stumps
YTH Camas Prairie Stumps

NP Camas Prairie Stumps
Camas Prairie Stumps

Open Breed Barrel Race

W/T 10&Under Nez Perce Stakes
YTH Nez Perce Stakes

NP Nez Perce Stakes

Nez Perce Stakes

Open Breed Pole Bending
W/T 10&Under Figure 8 Stakes
YTH Figure 8 Stakes

NP Figure 8 Stakes

Figure 8 Stakes

Open Breed Figure 8 Stakes

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

W/T 10&Under Keyhole
YTH Keyhole Race

NP Keyhole Race

Keyhole Race

Open Breed Keyhole Race
YTH Heritage

Men’s Heritage

Ladies Heritage

Ladies Side Saddle

. W/T 10&Under Hunter Under Saddle

YTH Hunter Under Saddle

NP W/T Hunter Under Saddle

NP Hunter Under Saddle

Jr. Hunter Under Saddle

Sr. Hunter Under Saddle

Open Breed Hunter Under Saddle
W/T 10&Under Hunt Seat Equitation
YTH Hunt Seat Equitation

NP W/T Hunt Seat Equitation

NP Hunt Seat Equitation

Open Breed Hunt Seat Equitation
Open Breed Ground Pole Hunter
Open Breed Crossrail Hunter
Open Breed 2’ Hunter

YTH Hunter Hack

NP Hunter Hack

Hunter Hack

Pre-Green Hunter

Green Hunter

YTH Hunt Seat Equitation OF

NP Hunt Seat Equitation OF

YTH Working Hunter

NP Working Hunter

Working Hunter

NP Pleasure Driving

Pleasure Driving

**¥***Unless Specified “Open Breed”, Classes are ApHC Point Approved™*****



4/1/23

BROKEN ARROW APPALOOA SHOW

Judge: April 1,2023 Cindy Butler
Show begins promptly at 8:00am
Shows held at: St. CLAIR SADDLE CLUB, 1239 Gravois Rd. St. Clair, MO 63077

Grounds Fee: $10.00 per Horse in addition to entry fees (Appaloosas and Open Breed)

APPALOOSA CLASSES:

Youth Entry Fee $24.00 per Class (includes ApHC judges’ fees)

N/P Entry Fee $34.00 per Class (includes ApHC judges’ fees)

Open Entry Fee $38.00 per Class (includes ApHC judges’ fees)

OPTIONAL ALL SHOW FEE PER HORSE OPEN, N/P & YOUTH COMBINED-Maximum $120 + ApHC Judges Fees
YOUTH CLASSES ONLY-Maximum $60 + ApHC Judges Fees

YOUTH & OPEN COMBINED-Maximum $80 + ApHC Judges Fees

OPEN CLASSES:

$10 per class or $35 for unlimited Open Breed Classes

UNDER MISSOURI LAW, AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT
IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO THE REVISED
STATUTES OF MISSOURI.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY The Appaloosa Horse Club, Inc., Broken Arrow Appaloosa Association, Inc. and/or St. Clair Saddle
Club will not be responsible for any article of any kind or nature that may be Lost, destroyed or stolen, although every
precaution will be taken to protect property of the exhibitors. Also, B.A.A.A will not be responsible or liable for any
injury sustained in any way to exhibitors or spectators.

Applications for National ApHC memberships & Non/Pro Status will be available in the office.

Show Facilities require “ALL DOGS IN MAIN ARENA MUST BE ON A LEASH AND UNDER CONTROL AT ALL TIMES.” There
will be a concession stand on the grounds.

ApHC Membership Card, horse’s registration papers (front & back) and current (12 month) coggins must be shown to
the office personnel. Missouri Law requires 12 months Coggins and a 30 day health certificate on all OUT OF STATE
HORSES.

STALLS are not available on the show grounds. Please call show manager for information on overnight stabling nearby.
Overnight tie outs are allowed. There are no electric hook ups for trailers/campers.

For other information PLEASE contact Julie Cobb at 314-650-7984 or email jccobb1977 @gmail.com. Please make your
email subject BAAA Show as your reason for contact.

YEAR END AWARDS Year end point accumulation will begin on the date your regional club dues are paid. BOTH OWNERS & EXHIBITORS must be BAAA
members for points to accumulate toward year end awards.

SEE our website at brokenarrowappaloosa.org or check our our facebook page for the most current information.



