BAAA Spring Spots April 1, 2023 8:00am

				00 11/7 100 1 1 1/4 1 1
1.	NP Hunter in Hand Stallions	_	NP Western Pleasure	88. W/T 10&Under Keyhole
2.	Hunter in Hand Stallions		Jr. Western Pleasure	89. YTH Keyhole Race
3.	YTH Hunter in Hand Geldings		Sr. Western Pleasure	90. NP Keyhole Race
4.	NP Hunter in Hand Geldings		Open Breed Western Pleasure	91. Keyhole Race
5.	Hunter in Hand Geldings	49.	W/T 10&Under Western	92. Open Breed Keyhole Race
6.	YTH Hunter in Hand Mares		Horsemanship	93. YTH Heritage
7.	NP Hunter in Hand Mares		YTH Western Horsemanship	94. Men's Heritage
8.	Hunter in Hand Mares	51.	NP W/T Western Horsemanship	95. Ladies Heritage
9.	FPD Stallions	52.	NP Western Horsemanship	96. Ladies Side Saddle
10.	Performance Halter Stallions	53.	Open Breed Western Horsemanship	97. W/T 10&Under Hunter Under Saddle
11.	NP Halter Stallions	54.	W/T 10&Under Trail	98. YTH Hunter Under Saddle
12.	Jr. Stallions	55.	YTH Trail	99. NP W/T Hunter Under Saddle
13.	Sr. Stallions	56.	NP W/T Trail	100. NP Hunter Under Saddle
14.	Grand & Reserve Stallions	57.	NP Trail	101. Jr. Hunter Under Saddle
15.	FPD Geldings	58.	Jr. Trail	102. Sr. Hunter Under Saddle
16.	Performance Halter Geldings	59.	Sr. Trail	103. Open Breed Hunter Under Saddle
17.	YTH Halter Geldings	60.	Open Breed Trail	104. W/T 10&Under Hunt Seat Equitation
18.	NP Halter Geldings	61.	YTH Ranch Trail	105. YTH Hunt Seat Equitation
19.	Jr. Halter Geldings	62.	NP Ranch Trail	106. NP W/T Hunt Seat Equitation
20.	Sr. Halter Geldings	63.	Ranch Trail	107. NP Hunt Seat Equitation
21.	Grand & Reserve Geldings	64.	Open Breed Ranch Trail	108. Open Breed Hunt Seat Equitation
22.	Open Breed Halter Geldings	65.	YTH Ranch Pleasure	109. Open Breed Ground Pole Hunter
23.	FPD Mares	66.	NP Ranch Pleasure	110. Open Breed Crossrail Hunter
24.	Performance Halter Mares	67.	Ranch Pleasure	111. Open Breed 2' Hunter
25.	YTH Halter Mares	68.	Open Breed Ranch Pleasure	112. YTH Hunter Hack
26.	NP Halter Mares	69.	YTH Ranch Riding	113. NP Hunter Hack
27.	Jr. Halter Mares	70.	NP Ranch Riding	114. Hunter Hack
28.	Sr. Halter Mares	71.	Ranch Riding	115. Pre-Green Hunter
29.	Grand & Reserve Mares	72.	Open Breed Ranch Riding	116. Green Hunter
30.	Open Breed Halter Mares	73.	W/T 10&U Camas Prairie Stumps	117. YTH Hunt Seat Equitation OF
31.	Super Senior Halter 20+ aphc	74.	YTH Camas Prairie Stumps	118. NP Hunt Seat Equitation OF
32.	YTH Most Colorful at Halter	75.	NP Camas Prairie Stumps	119. YTH Working Hunter
33.	NP Most Colorful at Halter	76.	Camas Prairie Stumps	120. NP Working Hunter
34.	Most Colorful at Halter	77.	Open Breed Barrel Race	121. Working Hunter
35.	Open Breed Most Colorful at Halter	78.	W/T 10&Under Nez Perce Stakes	122. NP Pleasure Driving
36.	W/T 10&Under Showmanship	79.	YTH Nez Perce Stakes	123. Pleasure Driving
37.	YTH Showmanship	80.	NP Nez Perce Stakes	
38.	NP Showmanship	81.	Nez Perce Stakes	

87. Open Breed Figure 8 Stakes

82. Open Breed Pole Bending

84. YTH Figure 8 Stakes

85. NP Figure 8 Stakes

86. Figure 8 Stakes

83. W/T 10&Under Figure 8 Stakes

39. Open Breed Showmanship

42. W/T 10&Under Western Pleasure

41. Open Breed Leadline

43. YTH Western Pleasure

44. NP W/T Western Pleasure

40. Leadline

BROKEN ARROW APPALOOA SHOW

Judge: April 1, 2023 Cindy Butler Show begins promptly at 8:00am

Shows held at: St. CLAIR SADDLE CLUB, 1239 Gravois Rd. St. Clair, MO 63077

Grounds Fee: \$10.00 per Horse in addition to entry fees (Appaloosas and Open Breed)

APPALOOSA CLASSES:

Youth Entry Fee \$24.00 per Class (includes ApHC judges' fees)
N/P Entry Fee \$34.00 per Class (includes ApHC judges' fees)
Open Entry Fee \$38.00 per Class (includes ApHC judges' fees)

OPTIONAL ALL SHOW FEE PER HORSE OPEN, N/P & YOUTH COMBINED-Maximum \$120 + ApHC Judges Fees YOUTH CLASSES ONLY-Maximum \$60 + ApHC Judges Fees

YOUTH & OPEN COMBINED-Maximum \$80 + ApHC Judges Fees

OPEN CLASSES:

\$10 per class or \$35 for unlimited Open Breed Classes

UNDER MISSOURI LAW, AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO THE REVISED STATUTES OF MISSOURI.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY The Appaloosa Horse Club, Inc., Broken Arrow Appaloosa Association, Inc. and/or St. Clair Saddle Club will not be responsible for any article of any kind or nature that may be Lost, destroyed or stolen, although every precaution will be taken to protect property of the exhibitors. Also, B.A.A.A will not be responsible or liable for any injury sustained in any way to exhibitors or spectators.

Applications for National ApHC memberships & Non/Pro Status will be available in the office.

Show Facilities require "ALL DOGS IN MAIN ARENA MUST BE ON A LEASH AND UNDER CONTROL AT ALL TIMES." There will be a concession stand on the grounds.

ApHC Membership Card, horse's registration papers (front & back) and current (12 month) coggins must be shown to the office personnel. Missouri Law requires 12 months Coggins and a 30 day health certificate on all OUT OF STATE HORSES.

STALLS are not available on the show grounds. Please call show manager for information on overnight stabling nearby. Overnight tie outs are allowed. There are no electric hook ups for trailers/campers.

For other information PLEASE contact Julie Cobb at 314-650-7984 or email jccobb1977@gmail.com. Please make your email subject BAAA Show as your reason for contact.

YEAR END AWARDS Year end point accumulation will begin on the date your regional club dues are paid. BOTH OWNERS & EXHIBITORS must be BAAA members for points to accumulate toward year end awards.

SEE our website at brokenarrowappaloosa.org or check our our facebook page for the most current information.